Notice of a Shamrock City Council Public Hearing Monday, June 19, 2023 at 5:45 p.m. in the City Hall, 305 North Main St, Shamrock, Texas 79079

Item 01	Call to Order:
Item 02	Comments from Citizens concerning the Public Hearing on Substandard Structure and Public Nuisance at SE Lot at Intersection of West 11 th and N Arizona owned by Maria Osby
Item 03	Comments from Citizens concerning the Public Hearing on Substandard Structure and Public Nuisance at 600 N Wall owned by Martin Rodriguez
Item 04	Comments from Citizens concerning the Public Hearing on Substandard Structure and Public Nuisance at 305 N Nebraska owned by Loyd and Jennifer Carpenter
Item 05	Comments from Citizens concerning the Public Hearing on Substandard Structure and Public Nuisance at 405 N Texas owned by Cindy Ann Coleman
Item 06	Adjourn:

This is to certify that this Public Hearing was posted in compliance with Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, (Open Meetings Law), at the front entrance of Shamrock City Hall 305 N Main Street, Shamrock, Texas by 3:00 p.m., Friday, June 16, 2023.

April Lilly_

April Lilly, City Secretary

The City Council for the City of Shamrock reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time during this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above, as authorized by Texas Government Code Sections 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property), 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations), 551.074 (Personnel Matters), 551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices) and 551.086 (Economic Development).